ABSTRACT 

The general objective of this study was to examine the influence of coordination capability on performance of 

manufacturing small and medium enterprises in Nairobi City County, Kenya. The target population of this study 

consisted of four hundred and twenty-five (425) manufacturing small and medium enterprises registered by 

Kenya Association of Manufacturers and domiciled in Nairobi City County, Kenya. To achieve this objective, 

the study used proportionate stratified random sampling which is considered to be appropriate because of their

[...]

Research Objective 

The general objective of this study was to examine the influence of coordination capability on performance of 

manufacturing small and medium enterprises in Nairobi City County, Kenya. 

Scope Of The Study 

The study focused on four hundred and twenty-five (425) manufacturing small and medium enterprises 

registered with the Kenya Association of Manufacturers and domiciled in Nairobi City County as at end of 2024, 

and formed the unit of analysis. The study’s respondents were the firm owners or firm managers in the absence

[...]

Cronbach’s Alpha value of .743 indicated that the instrument was reliable. The test assisted in determining the 

validity of the questionnaire and the attitudes of respondents regarding the questions that are included in it. 

RESEARCH FINDINGS AND DISCUSSION 

Response Rate 

A total of one hundred and thirty-five (135) questionnaires were distributed to the respondents designated to 

participate in the study and one hundred and eighteen (118) questionnaires were completed and collected, 

accounting for about 87.4% of the distributed questionnaires. Gawali (2023) stated that a response rate of at least 

70% is deemed suitable for conducting studies, drawing conclusions, and generating deductions and inferences